

APPLICATION TO APPLY DUST CONTROL SUPPRESSANTS TO COUNTY ROADS

Applications from County residents and resource companies to privately apply dust control suppressants on municipal roads may be considered in extraordinary circumstances.

NAME/COMPANY NAME: _____

PHONE NUMBER: _____

EMAIL ADDRESS: _____

NAME OF DUST CONTROL SUPPRESSANT PRODUCT

> APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE PRODUCT MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS (MSDS)

WHO WILL APPLY THE DUST CONTROL SUPPRESSANT?

HOW WILL THE DUST CONTROL SUPPRESSANT BE APPLIED?

WHERE WILL THE DUST SUPPRESSANT BE APPLIED? (BEGINNING LOCATION TO ENDING LOCATION AND TOTAL DISTANCE)

_____ то _____

TOTAL DISTANCE:

- > APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE A LOCATION MAP
- > THE APPLICANT MUST INFORM THE COUNTY OF THE PLANNED APPLICATION DATE AND AFTER IT HAS BEEN APPLIED



I ______ (the applicant) accept full responsibility for the dust control suppressant applied.

The applicant agrees to comply with Policy N8- Dust Control.

The applicant agrees to indemnify and save harmless the County in respect of any claims of demands which may at any time hereafter be brought against the County or any employee, agent or party of the County for any activities or events occurring by virtue of this agreement.

THE COUNTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAINTAIN DUST CONTROL SUPPRESSANT TREATED SECTIONS OF ROADWAY, WITHOUT NOTICE OR COMPENSATION, AS DEEMED APPROPRIATE BY THE TRANSPORTATION AND UTILITIES DEPARTMENT.

This agreement is only valid for the _____ Dust Control season.

Signed this ______, 20_____,

County Representative

Applicant

E-mail completed applications to tuadmin@countygp.ab.ca

Protection of Privacy - Personal information is collected in accordance with Section 33(c) of the Alberta Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (the FOIP Act) and will be protected under Part 2 of that Act. It will be used for the purposes of administering the program or service for which the information is collected. Should you require further information about collection, use and disclosure of personal information, please contact the FOIP Coordinator at foip@countygp.ab.ca or call 780-532-9722.



countygp.ab.ca